
                                                             
 

Resultados Del J E E N Departamental Paraguarí 
 

Fecha: 15/06/2024 - 15/06/2024 

Siglas-Lugar: JENParag24 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: SND 

Fiscaliza: APJA 

 
          

  U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Aquino Ever                              26/12/2007  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      12.92         

 02         Campuzano Ruíz Díaz, Muchel              30/3 /2007  CNPSC       FPA     PAR      13.27         

 03         Leguizamón Santacruz, Elías              19/11/2008  CNPSC       FPA     PAR      13.33         

 04         Aliendre Escobar Ángel Javier            5 /12/2007  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      13.59         

 05         Acosta Martinez Martinez Briahn Ang      24/9 /2008  CNJRD       FPA     PAR      13.67         

 06         Recalde González , Francisco             4 /4 /2007  CNMA        FPA     PAR      13.91         

 07         Cantero Ivan                             23/2 /2008  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      14.04         

 08         Sosa Recalde, Thiago Matias              11/9 /2007  CNMA        FPA     PAR      15.11         

 99         Aquino Espinoza, Mathias Ivan            20/11/2008  CNMA        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Portillo Daniel                          23/9 /2009  CNAGU       FPA     PAR      2.39.02       

 02         Ramirez Moran Tobías Emanuel             20/12/2009  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      2.40.74       

 03         Cabrera José                             25/8 /2009  CNAGU       FPA     PAR      2.44.05       

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Aliendre Escobar Ángel Javier            5 /12/2007  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      5.62          

 02         Cantero Ivan                             23/2 /2008  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      5.39          

 03         Benitez Galeano, Juán Ramón              5 /7 /2008  CNMA        FPA     PAR      4.99          

 04         Rodriguez Ramírez, Nahuel                13/12/2008  CNPSC       FPA     PAR      4.96          

 05         Campuzano Ruíz Díaz, Muchel              30/3 /2007  CNPSC       FPA     PAR      4.81          

 06         Lopez Baez Alan Ariel                    4 /4 /2008  CNPSC       FPA     PAR      3.55          

 99         Sosa Peralta Guillermo Ariel             5 /8 /2009  CNMA        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Guzmán González Leguizamon Arturo        23/11/2007  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      09.67         

 02         Maidana González, Alfonso                23/1 /2007  CNPSC       FPA     PAR      08.54         

 03         Rojas Emanuel                            28/1 /2008  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      07.89         

 04         Samudio Bogado, Jorge Ramón              20/3 /2007  CNMA        FPA     PAR      07.73         

 05         López Báez, Alan Ariel                   4 /4 /2008  CNPSC       FPA     PAR      06.90         

 06         Recalde González , Francisco             4 /4 /2007  CNMA        FPA     PAR      06.69         

 

  5.000 Kgs 

 

 

 

 



  U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Tillner Sofia                            27/8 /2009  CNST        FPA     PAR      15.53         

 02         Escobar Burgos, Romina Araceli           17/7 /2009  CNPSC       FPA     PAR      15.68         

 03         Vera Ana                                 25/11/2008  CNST        FPA     PAR      16.15         

 04         Britez Araujo, Érica Soledad             27/6 /2007  CNPSC       FPA     PAR      16.37         

 05         Benítez Villanueva, Claudia S.           20/11/2007  CNMA        FPA     PAR      16.45         

 06         De Carballo Paloma                       2 /8 /2009  CNME        FPA     PAR      18.33         

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Rojas Cáceres  Carla Soledad             3 /6 /2009  CNCCP       FPA     PAR      4.06.37       

 02         Venega Ruiz Nayeli                       3 /7 /2009  CNCCP       FPA     PAR      4.15.19       

 99         Lezcano Santacruz, Evelin                14/1 /2009  ESJBT       FPA     PAR                  DNF  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Cantero Ramírez Rocio Belén              28/9 /2008  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      3.77          

 02         Lezcano Santacruz, Evelin                14/1 /2009  ESJBT       FPA     PAR      2.26          

 99         Escobar Burgos, Romina Araceli           17/7 /2009  CNPSC       FPA     PAR                  NM  

 99         Britez Araujo, Érica Soledad             27/6 /2007  CNPSC       FPA     PAR                  NM  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Mendoza Alma                             16/12/2008  CNPCP       FPA     PAR      05.83         

 02         Espinoza Liliana                         26/10/2007  CNPCP       FPA     PAR      05.59         

 99         Cáceres Sanabria, María                  14/1 /2007  CNPSC       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Borras, Ana Belén                        11/6 /2007  CNPSC       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Alcaraz Franco Ariana Magali             31/2 /2009  CNST        FPA     PAR      16.39         

 02         Mendoza Alma                             16/12/2008  CNPCP       FPA     PAR      11.18         

 

  0.500 Kgs 

 

  U15-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U15-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Romero Enzo Javier                       29/7 /2010  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      11.08         

 02         Vega Vega Alan Asaff                     30/1 /2010  CNSRG       FPA     PAR      11.14         

 03         Cabrera Peralta Hugo Alejandro           25/5 /2011  CNDFG       FPA     PAR      11.51         

 04         Peralta, Matías Ezequiel                 2 /1 /2010  CNPSC       FPA     PAR      11.74         

 05         Del Valle Matias                         13/10/2010  CNME        FPA     PAR      11.83         

 06         Velazquez Ibarra Carlos Fabián           25/10/2010  CNPSCP      FPA     PAR      12.06         

 07         Báez Benítez, Miguel Ángel               14/4 /2010  CNAGUA      FPA     PAR      12.43         

 08         Meza Gaona, Diego Javier                 7 /5 /2011  CNMA        FPA     PAR      12.70         

 09         Quinteros Aquino Santiago Rafael         2 /9 /2011  CNST        FPA     PAR      13.40         

 10         Gonzalez Duarte Santiago Emanuel         1 /2 /2012  CNST        FPA     PAR      16.37         

 99         Acosta Caballero, Juán Estaban           15/11/2011  CNMA        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Alex Matias Britez                       16/1 /2010  CNCCP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Aquino Centurión, Antony Jonas           16/1 /2012  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Armoa Alejandro                          15/5 /2010  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Barrios Cáceres Josué Alexander          3 /3 /2011  CNCCP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Benítez Arce, Javier Ezequiel            13/3 /2012  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Caje Aveiro, Aldo Javier                 21/6 /2010  CNAGUA      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Espinoza Tilleria Guillermo              15/10/2011  CNDMC       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Florentín Carballo, Josías Carmelo       16/7 /2011  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Galeano Parris, Diogo Nahuel             16/6 /2011  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Guerrero Ojeda, Angel Tobias             22/12/2011  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  



 99         Junior Josue Lezcano                     3 /9 /2010  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Martinez Barrios Rodney Fabricio         17/8 /2011  CCSA        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Medina Figueredo Rodrigo                 11/2 /2010  CNPSCP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Medina Figueredo, Antonio De Jesús       21/3 /2012  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Mendoza González, Thiago Gastón          5 /7 /2010  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ortiz Vera Fabrizzio Adalberto           1 /8 /2011  CCSA        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Paredes Leiva, Kevín Daniel              22/4 /2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ramírez Ruíz Díaz, Jesús Diego           21/5 /2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Romero Gimenez Marcos Emanuel            17/11/2010  CNDMC       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Romero Morel, Selene Aylen               7 /2 /2012  CCSA        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Vazquez Marecos, Carlos Fabian           5 /4 /2010  CNPSC       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U15-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Vega Vega Alan Asaff                     30/1 /2010  CNSRG       FPA     PAR      20.57       DNS  

 02         Cabrera Peralta Hugo Alejandro           25/5 /2011  CNDFG       FPA     PAR      21.52       DNS  

 03         Guerrero Ojeda, Angel Tobias             22/12/2011  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      28.76         

 99         Aquino Centurión, Antony Jonas           16/1 /2012  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Armoa Alejandro                          15/5 /2010  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ayala Leiva, Alexander Agustín           26/5 /2010  CNAGUA      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Báez Benítez, Miguel Ángel               14/4 /2010  CNAGUA      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Benítez Arce, Javier Ezequiel            13/3 /2012  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Benítez Franco Facundo Misael            30/8 /2010  CNPC        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Caje Aveiro, Aldo Javier                 21/6 /2010  CNAGUA      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Junior Josue Lezcano                     3 /9 /2010  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Medina Cantero Francisco Isaias          19/5 /2010  CNPC        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Mendoza González, Thiago Gastón          5 /7 /2010  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Paredes Leiva, Kevín Daniel              22/4 /2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Quinteros Aquino Santiago Rafael         2 /9 /2011  CNST        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ramírez Ruíz Díaz, Jesús Diego           21/5 /2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U15-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Medina Ramírez, Cristian Elías           18/7 /2010  CNAGUA      FPA     PAR      3.01.57       

 02         Caballero Rodas, Eric Samuel             8 /7 /2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      3.01.60       

 03         Ramírez Ruíz Díaz, Jesús Diego           21/5 /2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      3.16.84       

 04         Del Valle Matias                         13/10/2010  CNME        FPA     PAR      3.29.34       

 05         Báez Génes, Ángel Rubén                  14/4 /2011  CNAGUA      FPA     PAR      3.46.60       

 99         Alvarenga Insfran Willian Osvaldo        7 /2 /2010  CNPC        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Centurión Romero, Gabriel Emanuel        11/2 /2011  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Espínola Domínguez Diego Orlando         22/4 /2010  CNPC        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Figueredo Correa, Fabricio Ramón         7 /3 /2010  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Mareco Escobar Mateo Ruben               2 /7 /2010  CNPC        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Medina Figueredo, Antonio De Jesús       21/3 /2012  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Notario Medina, Osvaldo David            8 /10/2011  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Peralta Alvarenga Constantino David      21/12/2011  CNPC        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     2000 Electronico   : U15-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Caballero Rodas, Eric Samuel             8 /7 /2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      08.21.79      

 02         Medina Ramírez, Cristian Elías           18/7 /2010  CNAGUA      FPA     PAR      08.28.20      

 03         Ramírez Ruíz Díaz, Jesús Diego           21/5 /2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      08.48.90      

 04         Báez Génes, Ángel Rubén                  14/4 /2011  CNAGUA      FPA     PAR      12.20.10      

 99         Ayala Leiva, Alexander Agustín           26/5 /2010  CNAGUA      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Centurión Romero, Gabriel Emanuel        11/2 /2011  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Figueredo Correa, Fabricio Ramón         7 /3 /2010  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Notario Medina, Osvaldo David            8 /10/2011  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U15-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Romero Enzo Javier                       29/7 /2010  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      4.88          

 02         Ocampos Díaz Marcos Sebastian            3 /8 /2010  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      4.47          

 03         Velazquez Ibarra Carlos Fabián           25/10/2010  CNPSCP      FPA     PAR      4.43          

 04         Vazquez Marecos, Carlos Fabian           5 /4 /2010  CNPSC       FPA     PAR      4.34          

 05         Barrios Cáceres Josué Alexander          3 /3 /2011  CNCCP       FPA     PAR      3.47          

 06         Guerrero Ojeda, Angel Tobias             22/12/2011  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      3.20          

 07         Samaniego Báez, Lucio Ariel              13/12/2011  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR      2.74          

 99         Galeano Parris, Diogo Nahuel             16/6 /2011  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  



 99         Alex Matias Britez                       16/1 /2010  CNCCP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Cabrera Peralta Hugo Alejandro           25/5 /2011  CNDFG       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U15-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Alum Bruno Ezequiel                      22/3 /2010  CNST        FPA     PAR      07.73         

 02         Maidana González Guillermo Salvador      7 /5 /2010  CNPSCP      FPA     PAR      07.39         

 03         Fretes Vera Ivan Andres                  12/9 /2011  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      06.51         

 04         Guerrero Ojeda, Angel Tobias             22/12/2011  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      05.85         

 05         Vazquez Marecos, Carlos Fabian           5 /4 /2010  CNPSC       FPA     PAR      05.80         

 99         Florentín Carballo, Josías Carmelo       16/7 /2011  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Barrios Ortiz, Tiago Emanuel             10/7 /2011  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U15-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Ocampos Díaz Marcos Sebastian            3 /8 /2010  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      20.93         

 99         Barrios Ortiz, Tiago Emanuel             10/7 /2011  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

  U15-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U15-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Segovia Espínola Victoria Sofía          10/4 /2010  CNSRG       FPA     PAR      12.48         

 02         Mora Díaz Mia María Paz                  26/3 /2010  CNPSCP      FPA     PAR      12.65         

 03         Portillo Osorio, Diana Elizabeth         11/3 /2010  CNAGU       FPA     PAR      12.74         

 04         Alvarenga Riquelme, Mayra Yeruti         24/4 /2012  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      13.11         

 05         Mendoza Lezcano, Sofía Beatriz           29/10/2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      13.15         

 06         Díaz Marecos, Helen Jazmin               15/8 /2011  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      13.81         

 07         Zimmerliz Benítez Naledi Alexandra       5 /11/2010  CNST        FPA     PAR      13.89         

 08         Sanchez Fiorella                         11/1 /2010  CNME        FPA     PAR      14.13         

 09         Rodríguez Cabrera Kiara Yasmin           19/1 /2012  CNST        FPA     PAR      14.31         

 10         Bareiro González, Naidelyn Jaquelyn      19/3 /2012  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      14.66         

 11         Ledesma Caballero, Bianca Valentina      5 /10/2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      15.00         

 12         Torales Azcona, Ana Gabriela             3 /7 /2012  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR      15.84         

 13         Ayala Milagros                           3 /6 /2010  CNME        FPA     PAR      15.89         

 14         Marecos Bogado Leryn Marisol             10/12/2010  CNST        FPA     PAR      16.56         

 99         Acuña Sanchez Sofia Belen                4 /9 /2010  CCSA        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Alcaraz Pinienta Andrea Guadalupe        13/7 /2011  CNPC        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ayala Galeano Danna María Luján          29/6 /2012  CNLR        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Bogado Caceres Ana Valentina             26/10/2011  CCSA        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Caje Lezcano Sofía Belén                 12/4 /2011  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Gomez Ruíz Alejandra Monserrath          1 /4 /2010  CNCCP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Martínez Dávalos Rosa Matilde            2 /9 /2010  CNPC        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Román Figueredo, Leryn Anabela           27/1 /2011  EBPSV       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Romero Morel Selene Aylen                7 /2 /2012  CCSA        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Segovia Espinola Gabriela Belén          28/9 /2012  CNSRG       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Sofia Dominguez                          26/3 /2011  CNCCP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Velázquez Fernández, Mel María Rosa      12/1 /2012  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Verónica Marisol Ferreira Santacruz      19/11/2010  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U15-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Segovia Espínola Victoria Sofía          10/4 /2010  CNSRG       FPA     PAR      23.76         

 02         Mendoza Lezcano, Sofía Beatriz           29/10/2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      25.50         

 03         Rodríguez Cabrera Kiara Yasmin           19/1 /2012  CNST        FPA     PAR      25.91         

 04         Díaz Marecos, Helen Jazmin               15/8 /2011  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      26.45         

 05         Bareiro González, Naidelyn Jaquelyn      19/3 /2012  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      26.89         

 06         Vega Brítez, Amira Ramona Abigail        31/8 /2010  ESJBT       FPA     PAR      27.32         

 07         Torales Azcona, Ana Gabriela             3 /7 /2012  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      33.64         

 99         Alvarenga Riquelme, Mayra Yeruti         24/4 /2012  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ayala Galeano Danna María Luján          29/6 /2012  CNLR        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Caje Lezcano Sofía Belén                 12/4 /2011  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ledesma Caballero, Bianca Valentina      5 /10/2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Mendoza, Lisi Oriana                     18/3 /2010  CNAGUA      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Román Figueredo, Leryn Anabela           27/1 /2011  EBPSV       FPA     PAR                  DNS  



 99         Verónica Marisol Ferreira Santacruz      19/11/2010  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : U15-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Gómez Benegas Nataly Denisse             26/3 /2010  CML         FPA     PAR      3.49.04       

 02         Ruiz Diaz Rocio                          9 /2 /2010  CNCCP       FPA     PAR      4.26.94       

 03         Vega Brítez, Amira Ramona Abigail        31/8 /2010  ESJBT       FPA     PAR      4.33.53       

 04         Alvarenga Riquelme, Mayra Yeruti         24/4 /2012  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      4.44.94       

 99         Acosta Bianca                            14/4 /2011  CNAGU       FPA     PAR                  DNF  

 99         Ayala Milagros                           3 /6 /2010  CNME        FPA     PAR                  DNF  

 99         Benítez González, Milagros Dahiane       28/7 /2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Gomez Ruíz Alejandra Monserrath          1 /4 /2010  CNCCP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         González Ávalos, Dahiana Luján           29/8 /2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Ledesma Caballero, Bianca Valentina      5 /10/2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNF  

 99         Martínez Villagra Evelyn                 13/5 /2011  CNPC        FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Mendoza, Lisi Oriana                     18/3 /2010  CNAGUA      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Portillo Osorio, Diana Elizabeth         11/3 /2010  CNAGUA      FPA     PAR                  DNF  

 99         Riquelme Ferreira, Laura Noelia          14/4 /2012  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Sanchez Fiorella                         11/1 /2010  CNME        FPA     PAR                  DNF  

 99         Sofia Dominguez                          26/3 /2011  CNCCP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     2000 Electronico   : U15-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Portillo Osorio, Diana Elizabeth         11/3 /2010  CNAGUA      FPA     PAR      12.54.30      

 02         Acosta Bianca                            14/4 /2011  CNAGU       FPA     PAR      13.07.60      

 99         Benítez González, Milagros Dahiane       28/7 /2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         González Ávalos, Dahiana Luján           29/8 /2010  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Riquelme Ferreira, Laura Noelia          14/4 /2012  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : U15-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Mora Díaz Mia María Paz                  26/3 /2010  CNPSCP      FPA     PAR      3.80          

 02         Allende Ruiz Diaz Pamela Jazmin          25/5 /2010  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      3.42          

 99         Velázquez Fernández, Mel María Rosa      12/1 /2012  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Mía Luana Prieto Centurión               25/5 /2011  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U15-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Villalba Fleitas Angeles Arami           29/7 /2010  CNPSCP      FPA     PAR      08.26         

 02         Caballero Rodas, Luanna Rosmary          26/11/2011  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      05.85         

 03         Marecos Bogado Leryn Marisol             10/12/2010  CNST        FPA     PAR      04.63         

 99         Miraballes López, Julieta Judit          6 /12/2011  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 99         Mía Luana Prieto Centurión               25/5 /2011  EBPSVP      FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U15-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/06/2024 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 01         Allende Ruiz Diaz Pamela Jazmin          25/5 /2010  CNSDS       FPA     PAR      17.81         

 02         Caballero Rodas, Luanna Rosmary          26/11/2011  EBPVP       FPA     PAR      04.15         

 99         Miraballes López, Julieta Judit          6 /12/2011  EBPVP       FPA     PAR                  DNS  

 

  0.500 Kgs 

 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  113 

 

F:  93 

 
 


